EXHIBIT 1

CITY OF STOCKTON
STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT Agreement Number: ﬁmegdment
umber:
422000674 3

This Amendment Number 3 to the above referenced Agreement entered into on April 27, 2022, between the
City of Stockton (“City") and Kemira Water Solutions, Inc. (“Contractor”).
RECITALS
Exhibit C General Terms and Conditions, Paragraph 7 Changes, states the City may modify the scope of
services and any material extension or change in the scope shall be memorialized in a written amendment prior to the
performance of additional work; and

Exhibit C General Terms and Conditions, Paragraph 8 Amendment, states no variation of the terms of this
Agreement shall be valid uniess an Amendment is made in writing and signed by both parties; and

The City accepts the cost adjustments for the chemicals, in Exhibit E, Section 2, for Ferrous Chloride from
$1,375.35 per dry ton to $1,287.00 per dry ton and for Ferric Chloride from $1,534.05 per dry ton to $1,491.00 per dry
ton; effective July 1, 2022, and

The City needs to increase the Compensation, Not to Exceed amount in Paragraph 3 of the Standard Agreement
and Exhibit E, Section 1.1, by $2,003,771.00 to pay for the Contractor, and

Now therefore, the City and the Contractor mutually agree as follows:

1. Exhibit E, Section 2, ltem Price is modified to the following:

ltem Description ltem Price
1 Ferrous Chioride $1.287.00/Dry Ton
2 Ferric Chloride $1,491.00/Dry Ton

2. The maximum not to exceed amount to be paid to the Contractor in Paragraph 3 of the Standard Agreement and
Exhibit E, Section 1.1, is amended to: $5,429,391.00.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and remain in full force and effect unless
modified by a written amendment signed by both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized parties have executed this Agreement.
CONTRACTOR,

Kemira Water Solutions, Inc. ¢ Mjp. pue QVPW@QOH

Contra‘ctor's}Na e (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.):

[ A A AN El(>3
~ . Date
Commercial Support Managei

Authosized Signature
Christina M. Imbrogno
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing

W. 6th St.
Lawrence, KS 6%;049

Address

CITY OF STOCKTON

Harry Black, City Manager Date

ATTEST:

Eliza R. Garza CMC, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Lori M. Asuncion, City Attorney

BY:

(Rev. 4.15.22)



